

Resolution

Moved By Last Name Printed	BRIAN DARLING DARLING	Resolution No.: 157-22
Seconded By Last Name Printed	AARON BURCHAT BURCHAT	Council Date: May 16, 2022

WHEREAS at the Committee of the Whole Meeting on May 9, 2022, Council considered a Memo from the Director of Public Works regarding the On-Demand Transit Pilot Results;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT Council direct Staff to implement a Fully On-Demand Transit Service, which is Option 1 of the "On-Demand Transit Pilot Results", and;

FURTHER THAT Council approve the purchase of two Small Arboc 8m Specialty Vehicles (Report: Type B) at an approximate cost of \$160,000.00 each for a total cost of \$320,000.00, with a total Municipal contribution of \$85,344.00 (26.67%), and through Metrolinx, monitor the possibility of purchasing a hybrid version of the Type B vehicle; and,

FURTHER THAT Council approve ending the hours of operation at 9:00 pm, a reduction of 1 hour, for an approximate savings of \$20,000.00 annually (Report: option i): and,

FURTHER THAT Council authorize Staff to renegotiate the transit operations contract with the current provide for the remaining two (2) years to realign contract fees with the approved transit service option and vehicle types that is not to exceed the 2023/2024 fees of the current contract